200 S. Garnavillo St. Anamosa, Iowa 52205 www.anamosa.k12.ia.us



Anamosa Community School District

Darren D. Hanna, Superintendent Phone (319) 462-4321 Fax (319) 462-4322 Email dhanna@anamosa.k12.ia.us

The Anamosa Community School District is posting this Request for Pricing (RFP) for removal of current track surface, repair of any issues with base, preparing and resurfacing, and painting lines and event markings as per applicable NCAA/NFSH standards and current State rules. Proposals must include track oval and chute, long jump runway, and high jump pad.

RFPs will be accepted through 1:00 p.m. on Friday, April 18, 2025. RFP proposals can be delivered to the District Office at 200 S. Garnavillo St. Anamosa, Iowa 52205

The Anamosa Community School District reserves the right to reject any and all proposals.

Scope of Work

- Removal and disposal of existing surface
- Clean and prepare the asphalt base
- Clean and seal 107' linear feet of cracks.
- Application of polyurethane primer coat
- Application of 1/2" black RevolutionTM polyurethane surfacing
- Layout and paint lane lines and event markings as per applicable NCAA/NFSH standards and currentState rules. Shot put and discus pad line painting not included.
- 5 year warranty

Alternate Unit Pricing

- Unit price for labor and 2-component polyurethane leveling materials
- Proposal includes up to 107 LF of crack filling. If additional asphalt cracks are found upon removal of the existing surface, then unit pricing shall be applied to those cracks in excess of the 100 LF included in the proposal, and shall be added to the contract price upon written approval of the Owner.
 - Unit price application of single component polyurethane sealant for additional crack repair per linear ft.
 - Unit price application of 12" wide Mirafi MTK for additional crack repair per linear ft.

Anamosa Community Schools

It is the policy of the Anamosa Community School District not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, religion, creed, age (for employment), marital status (for programs), sexual orientation, gender identity and socioeconomic status (for programs) in its educational programs and its employment practices. There is a grievance procedure for processing complaints of discrimination. If you have questions or a grievance related to this policy, please contact Superintendent Darren Hanna, 200 S. Garnavillo Street, Anamosa, IA 52205, 319-462-4321, dhanna@namosa k12 ia us